# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7401859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TINGLEI SHI	06/10/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	18351 COLIMA ROAD, #468	
City:	ROWLAND HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17849798

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626 478 8115

Email: law@yeungoffice.com
Correspondent Name: TSZ LUNG YEUNG

Address Line 1: 1370 VALLEY VISTA DR., SUITE 200 Address Line 4: DIAMOND BAR, CALIFORNIA 91765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DTIP-USU-A17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TSZ LUNG YEUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Tsz Lung Yeung/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507354938 REEL: 060316 FRAME: 0165

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Tinglei SHI</u>, the assignor, whose mailing address is <u>17800 Castleton Street</u>, <u>Suite</u> <u>180, City of Industry</u>, <u>California 91748</u>.

has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention relating to and entitled Adjustable Backdrop Support System Kit, the invention, as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent to be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and naming the assignor as the inventor respectively;

AND WHEREAS <u>EMART INTERNATIONAL</u>, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of California, the assignee, whose mailing address is <u>18351 Colima Road</u>, #468, Rowland Heights, California <u>91748</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to Any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, does hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and his entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue or be reissued for the invention:

AND the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the assignor, on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands and seals.

ASS		

Ň	ame ie	Deinh	T miz	inolei	 	
	うねこ	114	h lei			

Date: 2022, 6./0

Witness for Assignor

Date: 2022.6.10

Address: No.501, 2nd Avenue, aiantang New Area Hang zhou, zhojiang, China

ASSIGNEE On Behalf of EMART INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Zhao Wei

Date: 2.022.6.10

Name in Print: ZHAO, Wei

Title: CEO

Witness for Assignee

Huary Jin & Name in Print: Huang Jin lei Address:

Date: \_\_ 2022. 6. [0

No.501, 2nd Henue, alantans Iven Area Hang zhou . Zhe jiang , China

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 060316 FRAME: 0167** 

**RECORDED: 06/27/2022**